## **Project Information**

AWARDING M PROJECT IN Pr Bi Ca Ta	orm Type: BODY INFORMATI Name: Address: IFORMATION roject Name: rief Description: ontract Amount: otal Project Cost: Iternative Model: Description of Location:	County of Ver 800 S. Victori Attention ESE Ventura,CA 9 Arroyo Simi U Road Drop Str Repair two dro replace the fai \$98259.72 \$98259.72 None Apply Arroyo Simi, a upstream of E	ia Ave. D Dept. L1670 03009 pstream of Erringer ructure Cap Repair op structures and iled steel cap.	Project Award Date: Primary Contact: Primary Email: Work Phone: Project #: Contract #: Number of Prime Corr	12/4/2018 Terry Smith terry.smith@ventura.org 8056543984 87004 WP19-04 htractors: 1
AWARDING N PROJECT IN Pr Bi Ci Ai D	BODY INFORMATI Name: Address: IFORMATION roject Name: rief Description: ontract Amount: otal Project Cost: Iternative Model:	ON County of Vei 800 S. Victori Attention ESE Ventura,CA 9 Arroyo Simi U Road Drop Stri Repair two dro replace the fai \$98259.72 \$98259.72 None Apply Arroyo Simi, a upstream of E	ia Ave. D Dept. L1670 03009 pstream of Erringer ructure Cap Repair op structures and iled steel cap.	Primary Contact: Primary Email: Work Phone: Project #: Contract #:	Terry Smith terry.smith@ventura.org 8056543984 87004 WP19-04
N PROJECT IN Pr Bi Ca Ta AI D	Name: Address: IFORMATION roject Name: rief Description: ontract Amount: otal Project Cost: Iternative Model:	County of Ver 800 S. Victori Attention ESE Ventura,CA 9 Arroyo Simi U Road Drop Str Repair two dro replace the fai \$98259.72 \$98259.72 None Apply Arroyo Simi, a upstream of E	ia Ave. D Dept. L1670 03009 pstream of Erringer ructure Cap Repair op structures and iled steel cap.	Primary Email: Work Phone: Project #: Contract #:	terry.smith@ventura.org 8056543984 87004 WP19-04
PROJECT IN Pr Bi Ca Ta Ai D	Address: IFORMATION roject Name: rief Description: ontract Amount: otal Project Cost: Iternative Model:	800 S. Victori Attention ESE Ventura,CA 9 Arroyo Simi U Road Drop Str Repair two dro replace the fai \$98259.72 \$98259.72 None Apply Arroyo Simi, a upstream of E	ia Ave. D Dept. L1670 03009 pstream of Erringer ructure Cap Repair op structures and iled steel cap.	Primary Email: Work Phone: Project #: Contract #:	terry.smith@ventura.org 8056543984 87004 WP19-04
PROJECT IN Pr Bi Cd Td D	IFORMATION roject Name: rief Description: ontract Amount: otal Project Cost: Iternative Model:	Attention ESI Ventura,CA 9 Arroyo Simi U Road Drop Str Repair two dro replace the fai \$98259.72 \$98259.72 None Apply Arroyo Simi, a upstream of E	D Dept. L1670 03009 pstream of Erringer ructure Cap Repair op structures and iled steel cap.	Work Phone: Project #: Contract #:	8056543984 87004 WP19-04
Pr Bi Cr Tr Ai D	roject Name: rief Description: ontract Amount: otal Project Cost: Iternative Model:	Ventura, CA 9 Arroyo Simi U Road Drop Str Repair two dro replace the fai \$98259.72 \$98259.72 None Apply Arroyo Simi, a upstream of E	pstream of Erringer ructure Cap Repair op structures and iled steel cap.	Project #: Contract #:	87004 WP19-04
Pr Bi Cr Tr Ai D	roject Name: rief Description: ontract Amount: otal Project Cost: Iternative Model:	Arroyo Simi U Road Drop Str Repair two dro replace the fai \$98259.72 \$98259.72 None Apply Arroyo Simi, a upstream of E	pstream of Erringer ructure Cap Repair op structures and iled steel cap.	Contract #:	WP19-04
Pr Bi Cr Tr Ai D	roject Name: rief Description: ontract Amount: otal Project Cost: Iternative Model:	Road Drop Str Repair two dro replace the fai \$98259.72 \$98259.72 None Apply Arroyo Simi, a upstream of E	ructure Cap Repair op structures and led steel cap.	Contract #:	WP19-04
Bi Ci Ai D	rief Description: ontract Amount: otal Project Cost: Iternative Model:	Road Drop Str Repair two dro replace the fai \$98259.72 \$98259.72 None Apply Arroyo Simi, a upstream of E	ructure Cap Repair op structures and led steel cap.	Contract #:	WP19-04
Cd Ta Al D	ontract Amount: otal Project Cost: Iternative Model:	replace the fai \$98259.72 \$98259.72 None Apply Arroyo Simi, a upstream of E	led steel cap.		
Ta Ai D	otal Project Cost: Iternative Model:	\$98259.72 None Apply Arroyo Simi, a upstream of E		Number of Prime Cor	ntractors: 1
AI D	Iternative Model:	None Apply Arroyo Simi, a upstream of E			
AI D	Iternative Model:	None Apply Arroyo Simi, a upstream of E			
D		Arroyo Simi, a upstream of E			
PWC-100		Valley	approximately 1000' Frringer Road, Simi	County:	VENTURA
PWC-100			Project In	formation 2	
E	Project Name: Arroyo Sim Erringer Road Drop Structi Repair		Project #: WP19-0	4 <b>Contract #</b> : 87	7004 Status: New Submission
PROJECT IN	IFORMATION				
Project I	Dates				
	irst Advertised Bid: Estimated or Actual	10/25/2018 2/14/2019		Estimated or Actual	Start: 1/2/2019
C	Completion:				
N N	S Vill this project receive (or Vater Quality and Supply, Vill this project receive (or obs Act of 2012)?	Flood Control,	River and Coastal P	rotection Bond Act of 20	006)? No
Compliance	and Agreements:				
Is	and Agreements. language included in the 777.5,1813 and 1815 of th			equirements of Section 1	1771, 1774 - 1776, Yes
	/ill you operate a DIR-App			CP) for this project?	No
				· · ·	No
IS	there a Project Labor Ag	. ,			
			Contracto	r Informatior	า
Project Mana	ager				
Email Ad	-	Name		Title	Work Phone
Kirk.Nor	rman@ventura.org	Kirk Norma	n	Project I	Manager 805-654-2017
General Contra	-				
CSLB/Certifica					
Number	NAME	Ad	dress	Email	Classifica
1000044720	CERCO INC		2 TRIUNFO CANYC ESTLAKE VILLAGE,	$(\mathbf{P} \mathbf{F} \mathbf{F} \mathbf{O})$	OPERATI CERCOENGINEERING.COM CARPEN LABOREF
Traffic Ir	nformation F	Project w	ork will not	affect traffic o	n any public way.
					an any public way.